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 ALT Therapists list  
Canada 

 

Name Accreditation  Address Email Telephone 

Quebec 
 Adelman, Maureen  Aql/Laq  Montreal, Qc  Amoceanmtl@Aol.Com  (514)487-3208  

Kelly Ashton RMT, HHPR, CLT 
6707 Elbow Drive SW 
Calgary Alberta kashton78@outlook.com 587-897-4767 

Azlag Tarik B.Sc, KIN, CLT 

MUHC lymphedema 
Clinic  
5252 Maisonneuve 
Blvd W, Montreal, 
Quebec, 105b 
H4A3S5 
 azlag.tarik@uqam.ca 514-803-0553 

Azaiez-Etcheverry 
Leila 

massotherapeute, 
CTD 

Centre d'osteopathie 
Rachel, 1493 rue 
Rachel est, Montreal, 
Quebec, h2j2K3 

leila.etcheverry6@gmai
l.com 

 

514-526-9191 

 

Blais, Alyssa  CDT (V), AQL  Alyssa_B@Sympatico.Ca  (514)937-3998  

Bourassa Monique  CDT (V), MT  C.L.O Gatineau QC 
J8V1T7  

monique@clo-
outaouais.ca  

819-246-0303  

Briand Carole MT  
carole.massotherapie@gmail
.com 514-826-5874 

Buehring- Landry, Irene  MT, CDT (V)  Beaconsfield, Qc  Landry.Irene@Videotron.
Ca  

514-815-8007  

Chouinard, Lucie  MT, CDT Vodder  Dunham, Qc, Canada  Luciechouinard@Yahoo.C
a  

450-295-3446  

Dionne Andree PhD kinesiology 

University of Quebec 
in Montreal,  
261 Du Ruisseau, 
Longueuil, Quebec, 
Canada J4H4A1 
 

dionne.andree@uqam.
ca 514-943-4853 

Desrosiers, Claudia  BSC,PT,CDT(V)  2192 King Ouest, 
Sherbrooke Québec J1j 
2e8  

Avivaphysio@Videotron.
Ca  

819-575-0667  

Egusquiza Caceres 
Veronica TRP  vecki22@gmail.com 514-233-5814 

Gauthier Genevieve TRP, CDT 

Axo Physio 6385 
boulevard Wilfrid-
Hamel bureau 205, 
Ancienne-Lorette,Qc, 
G2E5W2 

genevievegauthier@ax
ophysio.com 418-874-1144 

Hunt Angela  RMT, LDT/CDP 

Upledger/Chickly 

health institute  

28 Humberside Ave 

Brampton, ON L7A1L5  

Ahunt2006@sympatico.c

a  

905-495-7308  
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Henry, Linda  MT, CDT Vodder 
School No. America  

5238 Hutchison  
Outremont, Qc, Canada  
H2v 4b3  

Linda.Henry@Hotmail.Ca  514-277-6930  

Hutchison Nancy RN  4687 Roslyn Avenue 
 

RN 

 
 
4687 Roslyn Avenue 

Montreal 

nancylymphcare@gmai
l.com 

 

514-708-4563 

 

Khan Sarah  BScKin  MUHC lymphedema 

clinic Montreal  

Sarahkhan1655@gmail.c

om  

514-836-3148  

Lavoie, Nathalie  MT, CDT Vodder 

School No. America  

205 Principale, Upton , 

QC  
nlavoie@telupton.com  450-549-6033  

Leclerc Suzanne MT  
suzanneleclerc@yahoo
.com 450-424-9859 

Lombardo, Isabelle  MT, CDT Vodder 

School No. America  

476 Rue Filion, St-

Jérôme Québec, J7z 

1h8  

Ilombardo@Live.Ca  514-214-4835  

Letellier, Marie-Eve  MSC KIN, CDT 
Vodder  

Physio Extra, Clinique 
Médicale Régina 

Assumpta1750 Rue 

Sauriol Est, Montréal, 
Qc H2c 1x4  

M_Letellier@Hotmail.Co
m  

514-264-5311,  
514-382-4250 

Poste 445  

Lapointe Chantal   phtcl@yahoo.com  
L'Italien Marie-France 

  
litalien.robitaille@gmail.c
om  

Mercier, Pierre  MT, BSC, CDT 

Vodder School No. 
America  

Gatineau, Qc, Canada  Clinique.Lymphoedeme

@  
Sympatico.Ca  

819-664-2019  

Mesa Sandra physio CDT 

 sandranmesa@gmail.c
om 

 

 

Monique Marshall BScPT, CLT-LANA 

Kinetik Rehab Services, 
701 Queen Street, 
Saskatoon, SK, 
Canada, S7K 0M7 

monique.marshall@sask
healthauthority.ca 306-655-8949 

Nadeau Chantal  PT, CLT (CS)  CHUM- Hôpital Notre-

Dame  

Chantal.nadeau.physio.ch

um@ssss.gouv.qc.ca  

514-890-8201  

Pedneault, Valerie  MT, CDT (V)  Terrebonne, Qc J6w 
6i3  

Valerie.Pedneault@Physi
oextra.Ca  

514-792-1409  
450-508-6184  

     

Pelletier, Marie-Andrée  MT, CDT Vodder 
School No. America  

Montréal, Qc, Canada  Mapsante@Yahoo.Ca  514-593-99488  

Picard, Chantal  MT, KT, Vodder 
School No. America 
**  

St. Hubert, Qc, Canada  info@chantalpicard.com  514 299-3566  

Rochon, Lyne  MT, CDT Vodder 
School No. America  

Montreal, Qc, Canada  Lynerochon@Sympatico.
Ca  

514-803-2258  

Shay, Casi  PT, CDT Klose Norton  5252 De Maisonneuve 
Ouest, #100  
Montreal, Qc, Canada  
H4a 3s5  

Yahs51@Yahoo.Com  514-697-9729  

Sirois, France  MT, CDT Vodder 
School No. America  

370 Pie Xii  Francesirois@Videotron.
Ca  

819-693-5869  
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Trois Rivières, Qc G8w 
1s8  

Schumann, Katrin  MT, CDT (F)  Montreal, Qc  Pt.Kessi@Gmx.De  514-515-2104  

Turgeon Chantal MT  
chantalturgeon@ymail.c
om 450-663-1016 

 
Thibault  Marie-Andrée INF  

mathibault1828@hotmai
l.com 514-736-0631 

Villeux Maude  MT, CDT  PhysioExtra – 
Longueuil, QC  
St-Hubert, QC  

Veilleux.maude@gmail.c
om  

514-928-4185  

Verheyden Hendrica MT  
hendricaverheyden4@g
mail.com 514-572-8851 

Yung Angela  PT, CDT (V)   Yung.angela@gmail.com  
 

  

Ontario 
Burt Cathy  RN, RMT, CDT (V)  Swelling Solutions – 

Kitchener , Ontario  
cathy@lymphcare.co
m  

519-749-0102  

Evans Sharon  CDT  Kinexions Owen 
Sound, Ontario  

kinexions@bellnet.ca  519-371-8314  

Hall Kelly RMT CDT 

310 Gordon St., 
Fergus, Ontario, 
Canada 

kellyhallrmt@gmail.
com 519-831-1160 

Herman Ramona  RMT, CDT (V)  2038 Coral Crescent, 
Burlington, ONT, 
L7E3K5  

Ramona@lara.on.ca  905-319-2454  

Kaethler Esther  RN, CDT (V)  RRI 124 Dinsmore st. 

Thornbury, ONT, 
N0H2P0  

estherkaethler@hotma

il  

519-599-6597  

Mandalentsis Jason  MT, CDT (V)  Durham Lymph 

Assist  

jason@DURHAMLY

MPH.ca  

289-388-6080  

McCarron Monica  BSc (HONS) CDT 
RMT  

Labalaba Wellness 
Centre 4581 Hwy 7, 

unit 1038 Unionville 

L3R1M6  

info@labalaba.ca  905-3051411  

Ratte Joanne RMT CDT 
Functional Kneads. 
Hamilton, Ontario 

functionalkneads@
gmail.com 647-210-7001 

Scagnetti Nancy  RN, RMT, LTD/CDP  
Upledger/Chickly 
health institute  

6541 Mississauga RD 
Mississauga, ON, 
L5N1A6  

NancyScagnetti@hot
mail.com  

905-607-8422  

Shier, Byron  BSC OT, CDT, Lana, 
Klose Norton  

Vancouver, Bc  Www.Canadianlymph
edema.Com/Lymphre
hab@Hotmail.Com  

604-566-0824  

Shean Johanne MT  jshean02@gmail.com 819-334-1821 

mailto:chantalturgeon@ymail.com
mailto:chantalturgeon@ymail.com
mailto:mathibault1828@hotmail.com
mailto:mathibault1828@hotmail.com
mailto:hendricaverheyden4@gmail.com
mailto:hendricaverheyden4@gmail.com
mailto:kellyhallrmt@gmail.com
mailto:kellyhallrmt@gmail.com
mailto:functionalkneads@gmail.com
mailto:functionalkneads@gmail.com


Schlumberger, Sanja  CDT 
Http://Torontolymph
ocare.Com/Html/Con
tact.Html  

Hunt Club Physio 
Clinic 204-2446 Bank 
St. Ottawa, On  

Hcphysio@Bellnet.Ca  (613) 247-1245  

Travanut Susan  

Simcoe Muskoka 
Regional Cancer 
Center. 201 
Georgian Drive, 
Barrie, Ontario 
Canada, L4M6M2 

travanuts@rvh.on.c
a 

705-728-9090x43522 
 

Tougas  Kim  MT, CDT, Instructor 
Vodder School No. 
America  

Peterborough, Ont, 
Canada  

Ktougas@Cogeco.Ca  703-748-0771  

Tran Thuy  CDT Acupancture, 
RMT  

38 Redcar ave 
Toronto, Ont M9B1K1  

Thuy_tranthil@yahoo
.ca  

647-787-4997  

Wilkinson Rebecca  RMT, CDT(V)  Yoga Source & 
therapy studio 16925 
Yonge st unit 25 
Newmarketion, 
L3Y5Y1  

Rebecca@rebeccawil
kinsonrmt.com  

905-830-9700  

Wright Rachel  RMT, BSc. CDT (V)  Swelling Solutions – 
Kitchener Ontario  

Rachelle@lymphcare.
com  

519-749-0102  

 

Saskatchewan 
     

Gardikiotis Tracy 
Tracy Gardikiotis, 
BSCPT, CLT (Klose) 

Pasqua Hospital 
Lymphedema 
Service, Regina, SK, 
S4T 1A5 

tracy.gardikiotis@rqh
ealth.ca or lymphade
mapoolclasses@gma
il.com (306)766-8600 

Jensen Julie  BScPT, CDT (V)  1027 King Crescent 

Saskatoon, SK, 
S7K0N9  

jensendrijj@shaw.ca  cell 306 281 3117  
 fax number is 306 665 
8248 

BC 
Hanson, Elaine  MT, CLT,(CS)  Alpine 

Meadeow 
Wellness 
Centre  
Box 5520  
Haines 
Junction, Y.T.  
Y0r 1l0  

Hancraw@Yknet.Ca  (867)634-7024  

Diana Ljuljovic   ljuljovic@telus.net  

Allison  Luther   luthera@tbh.net  
Shayda 
McCurdy 

  mccurdys@tbh.net  
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Adrienne Parks   rmt@lymphaticmassageclinic.com  
JESSICA  
DECKER 

  j_decker@shaw.ca 
  

Dorothy Smith   d2smithotr@hughes.net  
Lene Tonnisen   bclaweb@hotmail.ca  

Newfoundland 
Teresene 
Walsh 
Oakley RMT CDT 

Pro Motion 
Therapeutic 
Services 

PO Box 566 Bay Bulls NL A0A 
1C0tad.oakley@hotmail.com  

 

Janet 
Montevecchi RN,BN,CDT  161 Nearys Pond NL A1M2Y8 

janetmontevecchi
@gmail.com 
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